the Life Assured is eligible for hospitalisation allowance up to a maximum of five-hundred (500) days per life. However this benefit
is not payable for hospitalisation due to pre- existing illness.

• If an Assured Child is hospitalised due to any cause, the amount of daily hospitalisation benefit shall be reduced in accordance with
the following table:

Age Next Birthday Amount Payable for Daily Hospital isation Benefit

1 50% of the daily hospitalisation benefit
2 75% of the daily hospitalisation benefit

3 & above 100% of the daily hospitalisation benefit
*the minimum age for an Assured Child to be eligible  for Hospitalisation Benefit is one (1) month

GS281-GELFAAM (V2/092021)  Page 3 of 4

Premium allocation for contribution of RM5 0 / month
Policy Year 1 - 16 17th year onwards
Total Premium paid 600 600

Premium
Allocation

% 91% 100%
RM 546 600

Estimation of Total Investment Value @ age 70 next birthday, for contribution of RM50 / month (without Hospitalisation Benefit premium)

Policy
Period

Total Contribution

Estimated Return Value

Projected Investment Return of Fund:
(Scenario X – 2%) RM

Projected Investment Return of Fund:
(Scenario Y – 5%) RM

5 3,000 263 282
10 6,000 537 618
15 9,000 823 1,020
20 12,000 1,340 1,731

The projection shown above is purely based on assumptions. The actual return may differ depending on the factors such as
performance of the underlying assets of the funds, insurance charges, and 1% fund management fee. The assumptions used for
the above projection are:

1.) Minimum number of participation under this scheme is five-hundred (500) throughout the policy period.
2.) The weighted average age of live (s) assured under this scheme is 47 years old next birthday.
3.) No unusual mortality rate

   Fund Performance